FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-15-2000



101290439

02-22-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Rept Dt. #26

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TDADEMADKS ONLY

| | WARKS ONLY | |
|---|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | |
| X New | X Assignment License | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Effective Date Month Day Year | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | |
| Name Dermatologic Specialty Produc | ts Inc. Month Day Year | |
| Formerly | 25 2000 | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership X Corporation Association | |
| Other | | |
| X CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | New Jersey | |
| Receiving Party | | |
| | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | |
| Name Rising Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | No. 15th | |
| Composed of | 2. | |
| | -382 | |
| Address (line 1) 407 Sette Drive | | |
| Address (line 2) | K) | |
| Address (line 3) Paramus | NJ 07652 | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an | |
| X Corporation Association | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate | |
| X Sirizenstrim/State of Incorporation/Organize | document from Assignment.) New Jersey | |
| 1/2000 DCBATES 00000106 1943989 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| C1481 40.00 BP 50.00 BP | | |

03/1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WasTRADEMARK1

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0893

| FORM P | TO-1618B |
|-----------------|----------|
| Expires 06/30/9 | 99 |

Page 2

| U.S. Department of Commerce | | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| TRADEMARK | | |

| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
|---|--|--|
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 431-5000 ext 570 | | |
| Name Marc D. Moel | | |
| Address (line 1) BlumbergExcelsior Corporate Services, Inc. | | |
| Address (line 2) 62 White Street | | |
| Address (line 3) New York, NY 10013 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,943,989 1,612,544 1,462,460 | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Marc D. Moel | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dermatologic Specialty Products Inc. (Assignor), a New Jersey corporation located at 45 Dwight Place, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004 was, on or about February/ 1, 2000, the owner of record of Trademark Registration No. 1943989, 1612544 and 1462460 for DERM AESTHETICS as shown by the Patent and Trademark Office records and

WHEREAS, said trademark, the Certificate of Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about February 15, 2000 to Rising Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (Assignee) a New Jersey corporation, located at 407 Sette Drive, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said mark. Certificate of Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and to make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor, hereby acknowledges as of February, 2000, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark DERM AESTHETICS Certificate of Registration No. 1943989, 1612544 and 1462460 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

SAID trademark and its registration are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own

00-Agrmt Rising Pharm w Derm - Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0895

.6/2000 **16:0**1

use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificates of Registration have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This assignment shall be, and it is hereby made, effective as of February 15, 2000.

| | rematologic Specialty Products, Inc. has caused these y Murray Pottruck, its Incs. dut, | |
|--|--|--|
| as of Feb. 18, | 2000. | |
| ; | DERMATOLOGIC SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC. By: Its: Title: | |
| | in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary lly appeared, personally | |
| known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose | | |

name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public AUN OZAROW, on othorney at-low of M.

00-AgrmtRising Pharm w Derm - Assignment

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0896